
    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

1 | P a g e  
 

 EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES  

261-262, Sector M, Santosh Plaza, Aashiana, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 
 

 No: EMRI GHS/DEC/UP/LKO/SCM/04/2023-24     Dated:  16/12/2023  

EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES was established as a not-for-profit Society, registered under 

Societies Registration Act, 2001, in February 2005 and it provides Integrated Emergency Medical 

Response services free of cost through a toll-free number ‘108’ to every citizen of our 

country under Public Private Partnership (PPP) frame work. Vision of EMRI GREEN HEALTH 

SERVICES is to support and build capabilities to save one million lives per annum nationally and 

establish EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES as a premier Research and Training   Institute.  

EMRI Green Health Services, under the Public-Private-Partnership, has made substantial 

progress over the last 14 years in providing Emergency Response Services across the country 

and presently operate over 14078 state-of-the-art ambulances in 14 States and Union 

Territories viz- Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Gujarat, Goa, Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Assam, 

West Bengal, Chhattisgarh, Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan, Kerala, Arunachal Pradesh, Delhi and 

Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu. is serving on an average 22,261 

emergencies (80 million emergencies attended since inception) and saving over 949 lives 

every day and cumulatively have saved more than 44.19 lakh lives since the launch of the 

services and provide direct employment to over 56,000 associates while continuing to be a 

not-for-profit organization.   

 
EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES- invites sealed quotations for Purchase of Apron 

 
1. The list and detailed information required from participating in are as per the annexure. 

a. Annexure-1:  Format of quoting the price 

b. Annexure-2:  Declaration Certificate 

c. Annexure-3:  Vendor Information form. 

d. Annexure-4: Anti-Collusion Certificate 

        

2. The sealed quotations  document with all the details is available in the website of EMRI GREEN 

HEALTH SERVICES (www.emri.in)  

3. Vendors have to submit sealed quotations on or before 29/12/2023, 2.00 p.m. 

4. Important dates and deadlines for the sealed quotations are as below: 

a. Last date and time (IST) for submission of sealed quotations document: 29/12/2023 by 

2.00pm 

http://www.emri.in/


    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

2 | P a g e  
 

b. Date of time (IST) for opening of   sealed quotations document:  29/12/2023 by 

4.00pm 

 

c. Address for communication, receipt and venue of the sealed quotations: 

EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES 

(Department of Supply Chain Management) 

261-262, Sector M, Santosh Plazza, Opp to Viswanath Academy, 

LDA Colony, Kanpur Road, Lucknow - 226012 

 

5.  Vendor has to quote the price as per the items shown in the Annexure-1 

6. The completed sealed quotations must be received at the office of EMRI GREEN HEALTH 

SERVICES, LUCKNOW, on or before date and time given above. It will be the sole responsibility of 

the vender to ensure that their Quotations are received at the address specified above on or 

before the specified date & time mentioned. 

7. Quotations will be opened in the presence of vendors/authorized representative(s) who choose 

to attend the quotations opening on the specified date and time at the office of EMRI GREEN 

HEALTH SERVICES at the address given above. 

8. In the event of the last date specified for receiving and opening the sealed quotations being 

declared as a closed holiday for EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES’s office, the last date for 

submission of sealed quotations   and opening of sealed quotations   will be the following 

working day at the same venue and time. 

9. The sealed quotations documents are nontransferable. 

 

 

Head      Supply Chain Management 

For and on behalf of 

EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES 

 



    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

3 | P a g e  
 

EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH 
 

 Guidelines 

 

 Sealed quote No: EMRI GHS/DEC/UP/LKO/SCM/04/2023-24   Dated:  16/12/2023  

 

1. The prices quoted in sealed quotations shall remain open for acceptance of one year. 

2. PRICE VALIDITY: Prices shall be quoted as per the format enclosed at Annexure-1. Price will remain 

firm and fixed for all orders placed during the contract period i.e. 1 year. 

3. TERMS OF DELIVERY: Vendor will deliver the goods as per point no. 10 schedule.  

4. Participant vendor should not have been convicted for any criminal or economic offences by any 

court in India or abroad. 

5. SUBMISSION OF -The quotations should be in a sealed cover super-scribed “sealed quotations for 

Apron clearly mention sealed quote number and date. 

           The Super-scribed sealed cover shall consist of two sealed covers inside: 

A. Super scribed Sealed Cover A - Prequalification cover: 

Documents to be strictly arranged as per sequence mentioned below   

a. Copy of GST registration number. 

b. Copy of PAN. 

c. Declaration form 

d. Vendor Information form 

e. Signed and stamped sealed quote documents on all pages. 

f. Annexure -1   of Price Bid.  (Cover B)  

 

6. The Sealed quote should be properly page numbered, signed on each and every page and should 

be complete in all aspects. 

7.  Sealed quote documents do not provide complete information and / or that are submitted after 

the above specified time shall be rejected. 

8.  Participant Vendor should sign the “Declaration certificate” (Annexure-2) provided in the form 

accepting that they have read and understood, all the Terms and Conditions stipulated for in the 

sealed quotations, and are willing to ae by these terms and conditions”, before submitting the 

sealed quote documents submitted without the Signed declaration certificate will be considered 

incomplete and will not be considered. 

9. Payment will be release after 30 days from the date of supply. 

10. Delivery schedule as per below: 

APRON (detailed specification given on page no. 10) 

a. Phase 1: 10000 nos within 20 days from the date of purchase order. 

b. Phase 2: 7880 nos within 30 days from the date of purchase order. 

c. Project wise delivery breakup will be shared once tender is finalized. 

 



    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

4 | P a g e  
 

 

 

11. Vendor has to deposit security deposit @ 5% of the PO value to EMRI GHS for a period of one year 

and the same will be returned to you once completion of above contract. 

12. If we didn’t receive the material as per prescribed delivery period, then 0.25% penalty will be 

applicable in each Apron per day. 

13. The sealed quote should be dropped in the box provided for this purpose at main reception of 

EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES, 261-262, Sector M, Santosh Plaza, Opp to Viswanath Academy, 

       LDA Colony, Kanpur Road, Lucknow – 226012. 

14. The term and conditions of this Agreement/ contact cannot be changed /amended except 
through an instrument in writing.  

15. Either party have the right to terminate the agreement by giving one-month advance 
notice period without assigning any reason and in the event the agreement is pre maturity 
terminated by the company, the company reserve the right to recover/payment made to 
you or on your behalf.  

16. In case the contractor fails to cope up the work load or does not render satisfactory 
services, the contract awarded to him shall be cancelled by giving 15 days’ notice.  

17. The company have the right to recover any cost expenses/loss incurred by the company 
due to non-performance negligence/ non attending any complain by you. 

18. In the event of any dispute arising out of related this contract/agreement which cannot be 
resolved through negotiations between the parties, the same shall be settled by the 
Lucknow Court without prejudice to the above. 

19. Any quotations received after the expiry of the date and time prescribed for receiving 

completed quotations as specified in on page 2 under the details mentioned above, shall 

be rejected.  

20. EMRI GHS reserves the right to reject any quotations or all quotationss received at its 

discretion, without assigning any reason whatsoever, and may call for fresh quotationss if 

it so deems fit. 

 
 

 

 

                         Head Supply Chain Management 

                         For EMRI Green Health Services   

 

 

 



    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

5 | P a g e  
 

 

Annexure-1 

Format of quoting prices 
 

 No. EMRI GHS/DEC/UP/LKO/SCM/04/2023-24 dated 16/12/2023           

 

S.NO. Product Type 
Make  

(if any) 
Tentative Qty Rate GST 

Total 

1 

Apron 

Size: 38, 40, 42 & 44 

Project: 108 East, 108 West & 102 MCS 

(detailed specification given on page no. 8) 

 17880 Nos 

    

 

 

 

Amount in Rupees……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Note:   Transportation & loading/unloading charges will be borne by the bidder.  

 Sample required - without sample bid will not consider. 

 F.O.R. Destination. 

 

 

Signature of the Vendor with seal 

Designation:  

Name        : 

 

 

 

 

 
     



    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

6 | P a g e  
 

Annexure-2 

Declaration Certificate 
Date: 

 

To 

Head – Supply Chain Management 

EMRI GHS, Lucknow 

 

Subject: EMRI GHS/DEC/UP/LKO/SCM/04/2023-24 dated 16/12/2023           

 

Dear Sir, 

 

We here by certify and declare that we have read and understood all the terms and conditions of the 

subject sealed quotations and all the terms and conditions are acceptable to us. 

 

We further confirm that we accept to supply all the items quoted by us as per technical specifications of 

EMRI GHS and there are no deviations from the specifications asked for by EMRI GHS. 

 

Thanking you, 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

 

 

(Authorized Signatory) 

Name and Designation with company seal 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

7 | P a g e  
 

 

No. EMRI GHS/DEC/UP/LKO/SCM/04/2023-24 dated 13/12/2023           

Annexure -3 
 
     Vendor Information Form   

S.NO.   Required Field 

1 SUPPLIER NAME   

2 SUPPLIER TYPE Supplier 

3 
SUPPLIER SITE ( IF MORE THAN ONE SITE, PLEASE 
PROVIDE ALL)   

4 COUNTRY India  

5 ADDRESS   

6 CITY   

7 STATE   

8 POSTAL CODE   

9 CONTACT NAME   

10 CONTACT NUMBER 1   

11 CONTACT NUMBER 2   

12 GSTR NO.   

13 Account Number   

14 IFSC Code   

15 SERVICE TYPE   

16 SUPPLIER ASSESSEE TYPE   

16 PAN NUMBER   

18 MSME CERTIFICATE (If applicable)   

    

Vendor Name: 

Vendor Signature:  

Date: 

 

Following Documents Required :- 
   GSTR COPY 
   PAN COPY 
   CANCELLED CHEQUE OR BANK STATEMENT COPY 

  ANY CHANGES IN THE ABOVE PROVIDED DETAILS VENDOR SHOULD INFORMED IN ADVANCE WITH 
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS 
LAST 3 MONTHS GSTN FILLING STATEMENT. 

   



    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

8 | P a g e  
 

 

Annexure -4 
 

Anti-Collusion Certificate 
 

I/ We undertake that, in competing for (and, if the award is made to us, in 
executing) the above contract, I / we will strictly observe the laws against fraud 
and corruption in force in India namely “Prevention of Corruption Act 1988”. 
 
I / We hereby certify and confirm that in the preparation and submission of our 
Proposal, I / we have not acted in concert or in collusion with any other Vendor or 
other person(s) and also not done any act, deed or thing which is or could be 
regarded as anti-competitive. 
 
I / We further confirm that we have not proposed nor will proposal any illegal 
gratification in cash or kind to any person or agency in connection with the instant 
Proposal. 
 
 
Dated this ..........................Day of ......................, 2023 
 
 
 
.................................................... 

(Name of the Vendor) 
 
 
.................................................... 

(Signature of the Vendor / Authorised Person) 
 
 
.................................................... 

  



    
 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Apron 

9 | P a g e  
 

 

 

UNIFORM: APRON 

 Half sleeves apron 

 3 inches logo embroidery on pocket 

 6 inches single color logo printing rear side 

 White color, With Reflectors, Quality Cotton 67% / 33% pv fabric, Stitching: standard 

durable apron stitching construction; two waist-level patch pockets, one pen pocket as 

in seen in standard apron quality. 

 Company logo will share separately 

 Size: 38, 40, 42 & 44 

 


